CH \$290.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		102/12/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PVC Container Corporation			
Street Address:	15450 South Outer Forty Drive			
City:	Chesterfield			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63107			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name:	Novapak Corporation		
Street Address:	2 Industrial Way West		
City:	Eatontown		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07724		
Entity Type:	TRUST: DELAWARE		

Name:	Airopak Corporation			
Street Address:	1 Devco Drive			
City:	Manchester			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	17345			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2068164	E-Z ACCESS	
		TRADEMARK	

900155464 REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0788

٠ ا

Registration Number:	2043825	POUR-FLEX
Registration Number:	2076585	FLUID-FEEDER
Registration Number:	1728516	ULTRA-CLEAN
Registration Number:	1624916	POUR-FLEX
Registration Number:	1503041	FLEX-NECK
Registration Number:	1237109	MARPAC
Registration Number:	1237108	MARPAC
Registration Number:	2355442	NOVACYCLE
Registration Number:	1285688	NOVABLEND
Registration Number:	1476855	NOVALOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)558-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125586352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath

Address Line 1: 35 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6737-122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath
Signature:	/Laura Konrath/
Date:	02/24/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=pretium document 8#page1.tif source=pretium document 8#page2.tif source=pretium document 8#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0789

8

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 2 day of February, 2010, given

by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Agent") to PVC CONTAINER

CORPORATION, A Delaware corporation, NOVATEC PLASTICS CORPORATION, a

Delaware corporation, NOVAPAK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, AIROPAK

CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, MARPAC INDUSTRIES, INC., a New York

corporation, MARPAC SOUTHWEST, INC., an Oklahoma corporation and PVC CONTAINER

INTERNATIONAL SALES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the

U.S. Virgin Islands (together, collectively, the "Grantors"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors have heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest

in certain U.S. trademarks and trademark licenses more particularly set forth on Schedule A

attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Revolving Credit,

Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2000, between the Agent, the

Grantors, and the other parties party thereto (the "Credit and Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantors and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto

the Grantors all security interests in the Marks set forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by the

Grantors pursuant to the Credit and Security Agreement, which security interest was duly

recorded on September 15, 2000, at Reel 002168, Frame 0648 in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office.

CLI-1781087v1

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Greben hackens

Title: $V\rho$

2

Schedule A

<u>Marks</u>

<u>Date</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>	Owner Name
6/3/1997	75144045	2068164	E-Z-ACCESS	Marpac Industries
3/11/1997	75108924	2043825	POUR-FLEX	Marpac Industries
7/1/1997	75081462	2076585	FLUIDFEEDER	Marpac Industries
10/27/1996	74139367	1728516	ULTRA-CLEAN	Marpac Industries
11/27/1990	74028109	1624916	POUR-FLEX	Marpac Industries
9/6/1988	73698519	1503041	FLEX-NECK	Marpac Industries
5/10/1983	73306196	1237109	MARPAC	Marpac Industries
5/10/1983	73306195	1237108	MARPAC	Marpac Industries
6/6/2000	74287076	2355442	NOVACYCLE	Novatec Plastics & Chemicals Co., Inc.
7/17/1984	73385919	1285688	NOVABLEND	Novatec Plastics & Chemicals Co., Inc.
2/16/1988	73651013	1476855	NOVALOY	Notatec (sic) Plastics & Chemicals Co., Inc.

CLI-1781087v1

RECORDED: 02/24/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0792